
 
St Mark’s 2019 
The Mystery of God 
A Lent course by Churches Together in Britain and Ireland 
 
 
Wednesday evening from 7.30 – 9 pm 
Thursday morning     from 10 – 11 am 
Sunday morning        from 10 – 11 am 

 
 
Ash Wednesday  6th Mar 
       Thursday 7th Mar  

The Mystery of Life and Death 
 

Joel 2.1-2, 12-17 
2 Corinthians 5.20b-6:10 

Psalm 51.1-17 
Matthew 6.1-6, 16-21 

Wednesday 13th Mar 
Thursday 14th Mar 

The Mystery of Good and Evil Deuteronomy 26.1-11 
Romans 10:8b-13  

Psalm 91.1-2, 9-16  
Luke 4:1-13 

Wednesday 20th Mar 
Thursday 21st Mar 

The Mystery of God’s Glory 
 

Genesis 15.1-12, 17-18 
Philippians 3.17-4:1 

Psalm 27  
Luke 13.31-35 

Wednesday 27th Mar 
Thursday 28th Mar 

The Mystery of Sin, Suffering 
and Hope 

Isaiah 55.1-9 
1 Corinthians 10.1-13 

Psalm 63.1-9 
Luke 13. 1-9 

Sunday 31st March 
Mothering Sunday 

The Mystery of Parenthood 
and Adoption 

Exodus 2.1-10 
2 Corinthians 1.3-7 

Psalm 34.11-20 
Luke 2.33-35 

Wednesday 3rd Apr The Mystery of Relationship 
and Reconciliation 

Joshua 5:9-12 
2 Corinthians 5:16-21 

Psalm 32 
Luke 15:1-3, 11b-32 

Wednesday 10th Apr 
Thursday 11th Apr 

The Mystery of Love and 
Sacrifice 

Isaiah 43.16-21 
Philippians 3.4b-14 

Psalm 126 
John 12.1-8 

Palm Sunday 14th Apr The Mystery of Joy and 
Salvation 

Isaiah 50.4-9a 
Philippians 2.5-11 

Psalm 31.9-16 
Luke 22.14-23.56 

  
 


